		•	
	(Rev. 6/93)) 1 - 2003 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	RECO		
	3-19-03 102	401078 Attorney's Docket No. <u>003300-978</u>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
3	PAUL SKOGLUND,	Name: <u>HÖGANÄS AB</u>	
3	SVEN ALLROTH, and HILMAR VIDARSSON	Address: 263 83 Hoganäs	
Ş	1	Sweden	
3	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Z	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
	Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
- {	Execution Date: July 30, 2002		
	Disposition Page 1		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/181,893		
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[] Enclosed	
	P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
	Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
- 1	·		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

02-4800

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000034 024800 10181893 04/01/2003 GTON11

Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Name of Person Signing

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and form

40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

(10/02)

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME: 0926

March 19, 2003 Date

ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

102249146

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	ANT 17
PATENTS	ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 003300-978

	Discount of the attached original documents or conventered
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL SKOGLUND, SVEN ALLROTH, and HILMAR VIDARSSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Execution Date: July 30, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HÖGANÄS AB Address: 263 83 Höganäs Sweden Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/181,894 Io/181,893 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr. Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a Benton S. Duffett, It. Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE and operate and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 8, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

91 FC:581

(10/02)TOTAL P.06

IAR-19-2003

ASSIGNMENT

003300-978

WHEREAS, I/WE Paul Skoglund of Ska	ansvägen 10, 263 52 HÖGANÄS, Sweden ar
Sven Allroth of Esperödsvägen 10	
xx Hilmar Vidarsson of Tröskväge	en 15, 263 53 HÖGANÄS, Sweden
ave invented a new and useful POWDER FILLI	ING METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT THEREFOR"
or which application for Letters Patent of the United	States of America is about to be made has been made
ND WHEREAS, HÖGANÄS AB	
263 83 HÖGANÄS, Sweden	
are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said in	envention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have so the said HÖGANÄS AB	ood and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the old and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign
lly set forth and described in my/our application 30 July 2002	ntire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
ed under Serial No. PCT/SE01/00173 d all United States Letters Patent which may be gran	on 31 January 2001 ted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and
tensions thereof, the said interest being the entire of	ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be
eld and enjoyed by the said HOGANAS AB	
s/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives by be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would desale had not been made;	s, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent d have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
vful, and proper in the prosecution of said above nat	med application or instruments which may be necessary, med application or in the preparation and prosecution of onal, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
D I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commi	issioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
HÖGANÄS AB	
ned this Tues day of 30 July	16k 2002
TNESSES	INVENTOR(S):
	Paul Sun s
L. COMMANNE	Paul Skoglund
2 to Chaman	Chier Allest
Maria Laurchard &	Swen / root -
1 Mary Mary Sect	Sven Allroth
	Miller Hoteller
	Hilmar Vidarsson

PATENT REEL: 013526 FRAME; 0928